F16915-MTL-ELA95A
Elasto 85 - TPU 85A
Thermoplastic Polyurethane
Type Test Method Imperial Metric
Tensile Streng te ASTM D638 3,700 psi 26 Mpa
Tesile Strength, Yield ASTM D638 580 psi 4 MPa
Tensile Elonga t Yield ASTM D638 65% 65%
Tensile Modulus ASTM D638  1,800 psi 12 Mpa
Tensile Elonga t Break ASTM D638 660% 660%
Toughness (stress x strain) ASTM D638 12,000 in-lbF/in³ 82.7 m*N/m³x10⁶
Hardness ASTM D2240 85 Shore A 85 Shore A
Impact Strength
(notched Izod, 23C) ASTM D256 f/in² 4.2 kJ/m²
Abrasion Resistance
(mass loss, 10,000 cycles) ASTM D4060 0.08 g 0.08 g
Mechanical Properties
Test Method Imperial Metric
Heat De t .45 MPa ASTM D648 111°F 44°C
Heat De t .07 MPa ASTM D648  140°F 60°C
Thermal Properties
Test Method Imperial Metric
Specific Gravity ASTM D792 1.19g/cc 1.19g/cc
Moistur s ASTM D570  0.22% 0.22%
General Properties
Elasto 95 - TPU 95A
Thermoplastic Polyurethane
Type Test Method Imperial Metric
Tensile Streng te ASTM D638 5,650 psi 39 Mpa
Tesile Strength, Yield ASTM D638 1,250 psi 9 MPa
Tensile Elonga t Yield ASTM D638 55% 55%
Tensile Modulus ASTM D638  3,800 psi 26 Mpa
Tensile Elonga t Break ASTM D638 580% 580%
Toughness (stress x strain) ASTM D638 17,000 in-lbF/in³ 117.2 m*N/m³x10⁶
Hardness ASTM D2240 95 Shore A 95 Shore A
Impact Strength
(notched Izod, 23C) ASTM D256 f/in² 19.1 kJ/m²
Abrasion Resistance
(mass loss, 10,000 cycles) ASTM D4060 0.06 g 0.06 g
Mechanical Properties
Test Method Imperial Metric
Heat De t .45 MPa ASTM D648 120°F 49°C
Heat De t .07 MPa ASTM D648  165°F 74°C
Thermal Properties
Test Method Imperial Metric
Specific Gravity ASTM D792 1.22g/cc 1.22g/cc
Moistur s ASTM D570  0.18% 0.18%
General Properties
Elasto 75D - TPU 75D
Thermoplastic Polyurethane
Type Test Method Imperial Metric
Tensile Streng te ASTM D638 6,900 psi 48 Mpa
Tesile Strength, Yield ASTM D638 3,900 psi 27 MPa
Tensile Elonga t Yield ASTM D638 18% 18%
Tensile Modulus ASTM D638  3,800 psi 26 Mpa
Tensile Elonga t Break ASTM D638 295% 295%
Toughness (stress x strain) ASTM D638 14,000 in-lbF/in³ 96.5 m*N/m³x10⁶
Hardness ASTM D2240 75 Shore D 75 Shore D
Impact Strength
(notched Izod, 23C) ASTM D256 f/in² 3.0 kJ/m²
Abrasion Resistance
(mass loss, 10,000 cycles) ASTM D4060 0.03 g 0.03 g
Mechanical Properties
Test Method Imperial Metric
Heat De t .45 MPa ASTM D648 106°F 41°C
Heat De t .07 MPa ASTM D648  115°F 46°C
Thermal Properties
Test Method Imperial Metric
Specific Gravity ASTM D792 1.18g/cc 1.18g/cc
Moistur s ASTM D570  — —
General Properties
ABS
acrylonitrile butadiene styrene
Type Test Method Imperial Metric
Tensile Modulus ASTM D638 223213 psi 1539 Mpa
Yield Point ASTM D638 4235.1 psi 29.2 Mpa
Tensile Elonga t Yield ASTM D638 2.6% 2.6%
Tensile Streng te ASTM D638 3669.4  psi 25.3 Mpa
Tensile Elonga t Break ASTM D638 5.52% 5.52%
Test Method Imperial Metric
VICAT ening  ISO 306B50 215.6°F 70°C
Glass Tr TG)  226.4°F 75°C
Degrada emperature 554°F 300°C
Mechanical Properties*
Thermal Properties
Type Imperial Metric
Density .037 lbs/in 1.05 gr/cm³
Physical Characteristics
*test parts have been printed according to XZ orienta yer thickness
The informa orma e: user should use it as mat ool and/or comparison with available materials.
Printed part performance may differ from published value, depending on part orienta ameters & environmental c
User must validate suitability of the printed part and its lawful to be used as desired: no warranty can be made (express or implied) to any use of
We reserve the right to improve our polymer formula or revise our technical data.
ABS is an amorphous polymer with high mechanical and thermal pr try “go-
to” material for a wide range of prototyping and serial pr a
materials.
ASA
acrylonitrile styrene acrylate
Type Test Method Imperial Metric
Tensile Streng te ISO 527 6236.62  psi 43 MPa
Tensile Modulus ISO 527 291525.9psi 2010 MPa
Tensile Elonga t Break ISO 527 10% 10%
Flexural Modulus ISO 178 283693.8 1956 MPa
Flexural Strength ISO 178 11312.9 78 MPa
Mechanical Properties*
Type Imperial Metric
Density .00599 lbs/in 1.07 gr/cm³
UV Resistance Very High Very High
Physical Characteristics
Property Unit Standard Typical Value
Heat Dist T) @ 0.45 MPa °C DSC 104
Surface Resis Ohn/sq IEC 60093 >10¹²
Thermal & Electrical Characteristics
*test parts have been printed according to XZ orienta yer thickness
The informa orma e: user should use it as mat ool and/or comparison with available materials.
Printed part performance may differ from published value, depending on part orienta ameters & environmental c
User must validate suitability of the printed part and its lawful to be used as desired: no warranty can be made (express or implied) to any use of
We reserve the right to improve our polymer formula or revise our technical data.
Overview
ASA is a UV-resistant weatherable polymer.   Our ASA has a low-gloss ma e finish that makes it a perfect filament
for technical prints - especially when you don't want the high-gloss surf en associated with many
other 3D prin terials such as ABS, PETG, or PLA.  ASA's UV-stability makes it an ideal material for outdoor
applica t will experience intense exposure to the sun and weather.  ASA's ex al and
thermal pr oupled with excellent UV-stability - is why this resin is used by the Auto, Marine, and RV
industries for exterior applica or housings, cowl covers, radiator grills, and sensor housings.
materials.